

Plateau Mineral Development, Inc.
formally, American Food Holdings, Inc.
and CRP Holding, Corp.

Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

	<u>March 31,</u> <u>2011</u>	<u>December 31,</u> <u>2010</u>
ASSETS		
Current assets:		
Cash	\$ 2,589	\$ 1,268
Total current assets	<u>2,589</u>	<u>1,268</u>
Fixed Assets		
Investment in PMD Pipeline	-	-
Computer Equipment & Software	274,897	274,897
Total Fixed Assets	<u>274,897</u>	<u>274,897</u>
Intangible Asset	450,000	-
Net Fixed Assets	<u>724,897</u>	<u>274,897</u>
Total assets	<u>\$ 727,486</u>	<u>\$ 276,165</u>
LIABILITIES		
Current liabilities:		
Loans from Star Consulting Inc.	\$ -	\$ -
Accounts Payable	67,654	53,227
Total current liabilities	<u>67,654</u>	<u>53,227</u>
Long Term liabilities:		
Shareholder Convertible Debenture	\$ 332,320	\$ 450,000
Total long term liabilities	<u>332,320</u>	<u>450,000</u>
Total Liabilities	<u>399,974</u>	<u>503,227</u>
EQUITY		
Common stock, \$0.0001 par value, 18,000,000,000 authorized,		
Issued 12,993,891,002 @ \$0.0001	1,299,389	481,389
Series A Convertible Preferred stock, \$1 par value, 5,000,000 authorized,		
Issued 4,500,000 @ \$1 (2010 - 5,000,000 @ \$1)	4,500,000	5,000,000
Paid in Capital	249,680	-
Retained Earnings	(5,721,557)	(5,708,451)
Total stockholders' equity	<u>327,512</u>	<u>(227,062)</u>
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity	<u>\$ 727,486</u>	<u>\$ 276,165</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

Plateau Mineral Development, Inc.
formally, American Food Holdings, Inc.
and CRP Holding, Corp.
Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

	<i>Quarter Ended March 31, 2011</i>	<i>Year Ended December 31, 2010</i>
Sales	\$ 8,453,778	\$ 24,367,200
Cost of Sales	7,559,270	21,789,000
Gross Profit	894,508	2,578,200
General & Administrative Expenses:		
Administrative Expenses	904,101	2,756,848
Interest & Bank Charges	3,513	15,984
Total General & Administrative Expenses	907,614	2,772,832
Profit/(Loss) from operations	(13,106)	(194,632)
Prior Year Amendment		
Consultancy Fees	-	(5,000,000)
Balance Brought Forward from Previous Year	(5,708,451)	(513,819)
Provision (credit) for taxes on income	-	-
Net (loss)	<u>\$ (5,721,557)</u>	<u>\$ (5,708,451)</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

Plateau Mineral Development, Inc.
formally, American Food Holdings, Inc.
and CRP Holding, Corp.
Statements of Stockholders' Equity
(Unaudited)

	Authorised Stock		Common Stock		Discount	Paid in Capital	Series A Preferred Stock		Deficit Accumulated	Total
	Shares	Amount	Shares	Amount			Shares	Restated Amount		
Balances, December 31, 2010	18,000,000,000	\$ 1,550,000	4,813,891,002	\$ 481,389	\$ -	\$ -	5,000,000	\$ 5,000,000	\$ (708,951)	\$ 4,772,438
Shares Issued			3,180,000,000	\$ 318,000	\$ (200,320)				\$ -	\$ 117,680
Shares Issued			4,500,000,000	\$ 450,000					\$ -	\$ 450,000
Preferred Shares converted to Common Stock			500,000,000	\$ 50,000	\$ -	\$ 450,000	(500,000)	\$ (500,000)	\$ -	\$ -
Net Profit									\$ (5,721,557)	\$ (5,721,557)
Balances, March 31, 2011	18,000,000,000	\$ 1,550,000	12,993,891,002	\$ 1,299,389	\$ (200,320)	\$ 450,000	4,500,000	\$ 4,500,000	\$ (6,430,508)	\$ (381,439)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.

Plateau Mineral Development, Inc.
formally, American Food Holdings, Inc.
and CRP Holding, Corp.
Statements of Cash Flows
(Unaudited)

	<i>March 31,</i> <i>2011</i>	<i>December 31,</i> <i>2010</i>
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Cash flows from operating activities:		
Net profit/(loss)	\$ (13,106)	\$ (5,194,632)
Increase/(Decrease) in Accounts payable and accrued expense	<u>14,427</u>	<u>(197,471)</u>
Net cash flows from operating activities	<u>1,321</u>	<u>(5,392,103)</u>
Cash flows from investing activities:		
Purchase of other assets	-	(274,897)
Conversion of Loan Notes	(117,680)	-
Intangible asset	(450,000)	-
Sale of investment	<u>-</u>	<u>35,000</u>
Net cash flows from investing activities	<u>(567,680)</u>	<u>(239,897)</u>
Cash flows from financing activities:		
Proceeds from sale of Common Stock	818,000	181,400
Proceeds/(Reduction) of Issue of Preferred Stock	(500,000)	5,000,000
Proceeds from conversion of preferred stock net of discount	249,680	-
Receipt of long term debt		
Convertible Note Payable	-	450,000
Net cash flows from financing activities	<u>567,680</u>	<u>5,631,400</u>
Net cash flows	<u>1,321</u>	<u>(600)</u>
Cash and equivalents, beginning of period	<u>1,268</u>	<u>1,868</u>
Cash and equivalents, end of period	<u>\$ 2,589</u>	<u>\$ 1,268</u>

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these statements.